## 506954177 11/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7001015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RADIATE CAPITAL LTD	10/19/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVIDE DE GUZ	
Street Address:	90 LEINSTER ROAD, RATHMINES	
City:	DUBLIN 6	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D06 D3P4	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17361184

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)777-5425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-729-0800

**Email:** docketing@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARC PATENTS

Address Line 1: 5749 LA JOLLA BLVD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, UNITED STATES 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1214-P0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. MAYO
SIGNATURE:	/JJM53288/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20211101\_Assignment\_to\_De-Guz\_1214-P0111#page1.tif source=20211101\_Assignment\_to\_De-Guz\_1214-P0111#page2.tif

PATENT 506954177 REEL: 057987 FRAME: 0342

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made effective the 19 October 2021

**BETWEEN** 

**Radiate Capital Ltd**, an Irish Company of, 90 Leinster Road, Rathmines, Dublin 6, D06 D3P4 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and

**Davide De Guz,** an Irish citizen of, 90 Leinster Road, Rathmines, Dublin 6, D06 D3P4 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS the Assignor claims to be the true and first owner of an invention relating to "Method and System for Automatic Customisation of Uniform Resource Locators (URL) by extracting a URL or a content containing one or more URLs and replacing with one or more customized URLs" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") and for which a European Patent Application and United States Patent Application have been filed and assigned application numbers EP21182163.2 and US 17/341,184 and claiming priority from European Patent Application No. 20182740.9 filed on 26<sup>th</sup> June 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications").

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of The sum of EURO 10 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely the Invention, the Patent Applications, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interest in the same and all rights and powers to make application for patents in the name of the Assignee, or in the name of its nominee, in the Republic of Ireland and in all other countries of the world in respect of the Invention or improvements in or modifications thereof, together

PATENT REEL: 057987 FRAME: 0343

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee as follows:
  - that they will (so far as necessary) permit and enable the Assignee to apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist the Assignee or its nominee in obtaining the grant of patent or like protection in respect of the Invention hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be required by the Assignee
  - (ii) that they will at the request and cost of the Assignee execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-paragraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant invention, application for patent, patent, know-how, copyright or design in the Assignee or its nominee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed the day and year first herein written.

### SIGNED and DELIVERED

Radiate Capital Limited

BY: MAURIZIO TIBERI

Title:

CONPANY SECRETARY

in the presence of

DONE DE GE Q

Witness

SIGNED and DELIVERED

By Davide De Guz:

in the presence of

MAURIZO TIBER

Witness

PATENT REEL: 057987 FRAME: 0344

**RECORDED:** 11/01/2021